CHROM4_Catalogue 2018_Dissolution_Essentials.pdf   1 12.06.2018   14:11:27
Index
Mentioned trademarks are registered trademarks of their respective owners.
No license or immunity under any patent is granted or implied by our sale of any material.
CHROM4 is not affiliated with any of the companies listed below, or their products.
Products listed under the companies below are compatible with their instrumentation.
Agilent™ (VanKel)/Varian), Beckman, Bruker, CTC/Leap,  Distek, Hanson Research, Perkin Elmer, Shimadzu, Sotax, Waters
Sample Handling

Hanson SR8+ Multi-Dose Centering Ring 69606 C4-HAVAR69606
Distek 2100 A, B & C Plastic Centering Ring 3350-0096 C4-DKPCR
Ordering Information - High Precision Vessel
Ordering Information - Vessel Adaptor Ring
C4-DKC900PSC4-A900ASTM
Ordering Information - Dissolution Vessels and Covers
Part No.  (each) Description OEM
Distek
C4-DKC900PS Serialized 1000mL Premier Glass Vessel (no centering ring for use in -
C4-DKC900S 1000mL Clear Glass Vessel, No Ring, Serialized 3010-0069
C4-DKA900S 1000mL Amber Glass Vessel, No Ring, Serialized -
C4-DKA900CRS 1000mL Amber Glass Vessel, Centered, Serialized 3010-0023
C4-DKC900CRS 1000mL Clear Glass Vessel, Centered, Serialized 3010-0093
C4-DKPCR Plastic Centering Ring for Distek Vessels 3350-0096
C4-DKCHC Clear Hinged Cover 3250-0089
 Agilent (formerly VanKel/Varian)
C4-VKC900S 1000mL Clear Glass Vessel, Serialized 12-5000
C4-VKA900S 1000mL Amber Glass Vessel, Serialized 12-5010
C4-VKC900CRS 1000mL Clear Glass Vessel, Centered, Serialized 12-5035
C4-VKA900CRS 1000mL Amber Glass Vessel, Centered, Serialized 12-5020
C4-VKCCS Clear Cover w/Paddle Slot 12-6300
C4-VKACS Amber Cover w/Paddle Slot 12-6320
Hanson
C4-HAC900S 1000mL Clear Glass Vessel, Serialized 72-600-510
C4-HAA900S 1000mL Amber Glass Vessel, Serialized 72-600-556
Sotax
C4-SXC900S 1000mL Clear Glass Vessel, Serialized 2503
C4-SXA900S 1000mL Amber Glass Vessel, Serialized 2503-2
C4-C900ASTM
Part No.  (each) Description
C4-C900ASTM ASTM High Precision Vessel
C4-A900ASTM ASTM Amber High Precision Vessel
C4-DKPCR
Other vessel sizes available.
NEW
Toyama Vessels
Now Available
CHROM4_Catalogue 2018_Dissolution_Essentials.pdf   5 12.06.2018   14:11:46
Dissolution Essentials
78 info@chrom4.com    ::    www.chrom4.com
Baskets, Shafts and Paddles
Baskets, Shafts and Paddles
CHROM4 offers both clip-on style and O-ring style baskets &
basket shafts for most dissolution baths. Both meet the  asso-
ciated original equipment manufacturers dimensional specifi-
cations. Both clip style and O-ring style  baskets       comply
made from electropolished, sintered 316 stainless steel. The
sintering process essentially creates a welded joint at each
overlapping wire junction. Sintered baskets are stronger and
last longer. They retain original dimensions and geometry and
resist wobble. Clip-on style shafts utilize a proprietary, spring
tempered clip, which retains the original gripping tension far
longer than conventional shafts.
CHROM4 offers electropolished 316 stainless steel paddles.
Clip style and O-ring style shafts & paddles are precisely
manufactured to limit rotational wobble to levels far below
C4-DKBSK040
Ordering Information - Baskets, Shafts and Paddles
Other basket and basket shaft sizes and styles available.  Paddles are also available in different sizes and PTFE coated or molded PTFE.
Please enquire.
Part No.  (each) Description OEM
Distek
C4-DKBSK040 2821-0072
C4-DKBSK040ES 2800-0032
C4-DKBSPOS 16.5” Basket Shaft, 316 SS, O-Ring/Push On Style 2821-0074
C4-DKBSSCS 16.5” Basket Shaft, 316 SS, Spring Clip Style -
C4-DKDS 16.5” Detachable Shaft, 316 SS 2800-0165
C4-DKBAES Basket Adapter for Evolution Series Only 3200-0038
C4-DKBCES Basket Clip for Evolution Series Only 3100-0017
C4-DKPDE 16.5” Paddle, 316 SS, Electropolished 2800-0010
 Agilent (formerly VanKel/Varian)
C4-VKBSK040 12-2100
C4-VKBSKPL040 -
C4-VKBSSCSV 14.5” Basket Shaft, 316 SS, Spring Clip Style for V-Series 12-2073
C4-VKBSSCS 15” Basket Shaft, 316 SS, Spring Clip Style 12-2070
C4-VKBSCPOS 15” Conical Basket Shaft, 316 SS, O-Ring/Push On Style 12-2050
C4-VKPDEV 14.5” Paddle, 316 SS, Electropolished for V-Series 12-1035
C4-VKPDSE 15” Paddle, 316 SS, Electropolished 12-1030
Hanson
C4-HABSK040 65-220-000
C4-HABSSCS 16” Basket Shaft, 316 SS, Spring Clip Style 65-237-000
C4-HAPDE 16” Paddle, 316 SS, Electropolished 65-700-036
Sotax
C4-SXBSK010 -
C4-SXBSK020 9353
C4-SXBSK040 2830
C4-SXBSKSUP Suppository Basket, Plastic -
Dissolution Basket Storage
Prolong the life of baskets and save money
To ensure they meet USP requirements, it is essential that
for all tests, baskets are not bent or deformed. The chanc-
es of accidentally damaging baskets can be significantly
reduced with the use of a good quality basket holder, such
as C4-SDBH-12.
Key Benefits:
• Compatible with all popular basket types
 (
• O-rings ensure baskets are held firmly to the holder
• Stores up to 12 baskets
• Fully stackable, letting you transport many baskets at a time
• Low cost, it pays for itself by preventing damage to just one basket!
Part No. (ea) Description
C4-SDBH-12 Stackable Dissolution Basket Holder
Ordering Information
NEW
Sotax Basket Shafts
and paddles
Now Available
C4-SXBSKSH
CHROM4_Catalogue 2018_Dissolution_Essentials.pdf   6 12.06.2018   14:11:46
Dissolution Essentials
info@chrom4.com    ::    www.chrom4.com 79
Sampling Cannula and Cannula Filters
C4-HACAN
Distek Filter Disc
Distek Cannula Filter
Part No.  (each) Description OEM
Distek
C4-DKSSP900 900mL Standard Sampling Probe 2910-0900
C4-DKSSP900-SH 900mL Standard Sampling Probe, Solid Housing 2910-0906
C4-DKFD010 5720-0203
C4-DKFIL010 5720-0275
C4-DKFD045 5720-0275
C4-DKFIL045 5720-0020-1000
C4-DKFIL070 5720-0503
 Agilent (formerly VanKel/Varian)
C4-VKCAN 12-3200
C4-VKCANAS 17-3300
C4-VKFIL010 17-4000

C4-SXFIL035 -
C4-SXFIL070 -
Ordering Information -
Sampling Cannula and Cannula Filters
Part No.  (each) Description SUN-SRi Equivalent
C4-PL010 400105
C4-PL035 400102
C4-PL070 400107
Cannula stoppers and other sampling cannula and cannula filters also available. Please enquire.
Sampling Cannula
and Cannula Filters
CHROM4 offers traditional manual and automated sam-
pling cannula for most dissolution baths. In addition to
“traditional”  cannula, CHROM4 offers an extensive selec-
tion of “innovative”, DE designed cannula. These cannula
include PEEK cannula, improved filter housing cannula and
a low cost cannula which offers significant cost savings
without sacrificing quality.
Probe tip filters for most sampling methods are available in
available in packs of 1000 or 100. These filters are made
from inert, high-density polyethylene. All CHROM4 filters
have been specifically formulated to provide the specified
micron ratings.
All formulations have been verified by porisometer testing.
Ordering Information - ChromFlo
CHROM4_Catalogue 2018_Dissolution_Essentials.pdf   7 12.06.2018   14:11:46
Dissolution Essentials
80 info@chrom4.com    ::    www.chrom4.com
Sinkers, Basket Shafts and Vessel Stands
Universal Vessel Stands
For the safe transportation and storage of vessels
Due to their shape, dissolution vessels are difficult to hold
securely. This can often result in scratched, chipped or even
smashed vessels.
The steel/acrylic stands are available in 6 or 8 vessel
capacities and can hold vessels from any dissolution bath
manufacturer.
They can also be stacked together to save bench space and
enable you to transport many vessels at a time.
Tubing
Basket Shaft/Paddle Holders
Ideal for both basket shaft and paddle storage
Key Benefits:
• Prevents shafts/paddles from becoming bent or scratched
• Allows quick and easy transport of many shafts/paddles
• Handy end plate to stop shafts/paddles sliding out when carrying
• Holds all lengths and types of basket shafts and paddles
• Non-corrosive, quality plastic construction
• Space-saving, attractive design
• Available in both 12 and 16 shaft capacities
Part No. Description
C4-PDLHLD-12 12 Piece Dissolution Paddle Holder
Ordering Information
Part No.  (each) Description
C4-UVS-6 Vessel Stand, 6 Position
C4-UVS-8 Vessel Stand, 8 Position